

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24914/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2009 in RP No. 2122/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the
impugned judgment and order shall remain stay subject to the
petitioner making a payment of half of the amount awarded to the
claimants within a period of six weeks from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master