

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18398/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to effect
service on Respondent No. 3, failing which, the petition against
the concerned respondent shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master