

Ê

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6283 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Court vide order dt.18.10.2012 was pleased to grant last opportunity to the appellant for filing statement of case. A further direction was issued that in the event of default right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited. Apparently till date no compliance has been made by the appellant. Service is complete. Original record has been received.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj