

Listed On: 22.09.2014  
Before Court No. 1  
Item No. 1

SECTION-XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for early hearing filed by Counsel for the respondents on 29.08.2014)

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3865/07

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Deepa Kapoor & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has on 29.08.2014 filed Application for early hearing (Registered as I.A. No. 4). Copy of the same has been placed with Appeal Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in this Appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4, though served with the notice.

It is lastly submitted that the matter above mentioned was tagged with SLP (C) No. 11801-11804/2005 related with Section IVB (Main matter) and computer has shown the next date of hearing for 10.10.2014.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and lying with the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

SD/=  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. M.J. Paun, Adv.
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

*p-2/Avi*